

31512 Railroad Canyon Road, Canyon Lake, CA 92587 Corporate Office | 951.244.6841 x210

# **NEWS RELEASE**

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Press Release Date: March 19, 2019 Contact: Tiffany Cribbs, Senior Communications Specialist Phone: 951.244.6841 x217 Email: <u>tcribbs@canyonlakepoa.com</u>

### Subject: 2019 Election Forums Scheduled

**Canyon Lake, CA** – Several Canyon Lake clubs and groups have come together to host two Candidate Forums for the 2019/21 Canyon Lake Property Owners Association (Canyon Lake POA) Board of Directors Election on May 9.

- Speak with the Candidates Forum Multiple Community Groups Monday, April 8, 2019 at 7 p.m.
  Canyon Lake Lodge | Holiday Bay Room This forum will be recorded and posted online at www.canyonlakepoa.com/watch.
- Meet the Candidates Chamber of Commerce Tuesday, April 9, 2019 at 6 p.m.
  Canyon Lake Golf & Country Club | Magnolia Room

All content, information, and opinions presented at the forums reflect the views of individual participants only and in no way represent the views of the Canyon Lake POA. Canyon Lake POA bears no responsibility for the accuracy of the content, information and opinions presented at the forums. The Canyon Lake POA does not endorse any candidate for the annual Board of Director's election.

The 2019/21 Board of Directors candidates, resumes, and election calendar can be found on the Canyon Lake POA website, **www.canyonlakepoa.com/election**.

Ballots will be mailed to qualifying prime members on April 5. The last day it is recommended to return a completed ballot via mail is May 3. The Annual Meeting of the Members and Election is on May 9 at the Canyon Lake Lodge and ballots can be dropped off on this date between 8 a.m. and 9 a.m. on this date.

This year's Inspector of Elections is HOA Elections of California. For questions about ballots and voting please contact:

Jackie Price / Debra Crawford HOA Elections of California, Inc. 26043-A Jefferson Avenue Murrieta, CA 92562

Phone: 951.667.7191 Email: info@hoaelections.com

## ABOUT CANYON LAKE PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION

The Canyon Lake Property Owners Association ("Canyon Lake POA") incorporated in 1968, as a California nonprofit corporation, is responsible for the operation and maintenance of the common areas within Canyon Lake. The purpose of the Canyon Lake POA is to promote the recreation, benefit and enjoyment of the homeowners within the community. The Canyon Lake POA's mission is to support the Canyon Lake community with exceptional services and solutions, which make this a premier place in which to live and work. For more information about the Canyon Lake POA, visit <u>www.</u> canyonlakepoa.com or call 951.244.6841.

# ABOUT HOA ELECTIONS OF CALIFORNIA, INC.

HOA Elections of California provides clients with a cost-effective and comprehensive line of election services that are prompt, professional, and second to none. They pride themselves on ensuring independence, protection and peace of mind for you and your elections.

###